

PROPOSED FARE CHANGES

Eliminate \$.25 Transfer

\$.50 Upcharge for DDOT to SMART (for base fare transfers)

Reduce Youth Reduced Fare (ages 6-18) from \$1.00 to \$.50

CURRENT FARES		PROPOSED CHANGE	PROPOSED FARE
Regular Full Fare	\$2.00	No change	\$2.00
 Transfer 	25¢	Eliminate	Free
Senior & Disabled Reduced* Fare	50¢	No change	50¢
Senior & Disabled Transfer	Free	No change	Free
Park & Ride Fare **	\$2.50	No change	\$2.50
 Transfer 	25¢	Eliminate	Free
Youth Reduced* Fare (6 – 18 years old)	\$1.00	Reduce	50¢
Youth Transfer	25¢	Eliminate	Free
Monthly Regional Pass ** (SMART & DDOT) AND Regional Plus Pass (SMART Only)	\$49.50+\$20.00 = \$69.50	Replace 31 Day REGIONAL Pass Valid on SMART and DDOT	\$70.00 Full Fare \$29.00 Reduced* Fare

^{*}Reduced Fare includes Senior, Disabled, Youth, and Medicare riders with proper ID

Proposed Regional Passes - Valid on SMART and DDOT

- 4 Hour Regional
- 24 Hour Regional
- 7 Day Regional
- 31 Day Regional

31 Day and 7-day Regional passes are rolling passes and are valid upon the first swipe for time period purchased.

For more information, please call Customer Service at 866-962-5515 or Visit www.smartbus.org
Follow us on social media at





^{**}Fare upcharge still apply when transferring to Park &Ride routes